

Green River Trail Wall Retrofit at Central Ave. Bridge				1		2		3		4		5		Engineer's Estimate	
Bid Opening: September 9, 2014, 11:00 AM				Award Construction, Inc. 980 Willeys Lake Rd. Ferndale, WA 98248		Road Construction Northwest, Inc. PO Box 188 Renton, WA 98057-0188		T. Miller Construction 19950 SE Green Valley Rd. Auburn, WA 98092		JEM Contractors, Inc. 12805 Shorewood Dr. SW Burien, WA 98146		Westwater Construction Co. 31833 Kent Black Diamond Rd. Auburn, WA 98092		Mark Madfal	
TOTAL				\$222,522.12		\$223,486.76		\$240,952.01		\$269,806.91		\$298,852.88		\$188,997.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE I: LEVEE															
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	21,000.00	\$21,000.00	33,800.00	\$33,800.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	13,467.00	\$13,467.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
1005	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	16,000.00	\$16,000.00	5,173.00	\$5,173.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	500.00	\$500.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	50	SY	49.00	\$2,450.00	28.00	\$1,400.00	50.00	\$2,500.00	32.42	\$1,621.00	40.00	\$2,000.00	15.00	\$750.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	150	LF	7.00	\$1,050.00	3.50	\$525.00	3.50	\$525.00	3.34	\$501.00	6.00	\$900.00	4.00	\$600.00
1070	Gravel Backfill for Drains	25	TON	54.50	\$1,362.50	70.00	\$1,750.00	50.00	\$1,250.00	285.00	\$7,125.00	25.00	\$625.00	50.00	\$1,250.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8" Minus	10	TON	50.00	\$500.00	125.00	\$1,250.00	55.00	\$550.00	195.60	\$1,956.00	25.00	\$250.00	50.00	\$500.00
1085	Gravel Backfill for Walls	125	TON	58.00	\$7,250.00	50.00	\$6,250.00	45.00	\$5,625.00	284.00	\$35,500.00	25.00	\$3,125.00	50.00	\$6,250.00
1095	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	10	TON	260.00	\$2,600.00	250.00	\$2,500.00	250.00	\$2,500.00	572.00	\$5,720.00	750.00	\$7,500.00	225.00	\$2,250.00
1150	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	75	SF	34.75	\$2,606.25	1.00	\$75.00	25.00	\$1,875.00	133.00	\$9,975.00	1.00	\$75.00	6.00	\$450.00
1200	Type 1 Wall	175	SFWF	130.00	\$22,750.00	100.00	\$17,500.00	171.50	\$30,012.50	185.90	\$32,532.50	220.00	\$38,500.00	100.00	\$17,500.00
1205	Type 2 Wall	775	SFWF	85.00	\$65,875.00	100.00	\$77,500.00	106.00	\$82,150.00	91.60	\$70,990.00	140.00	\$108,500.00	80.00	\$62,000.00
1230	Remove Existing Concrete Wall	100	SF	35.00	\$3,500.00	35.00	\$3,500.00	35.00	\$3,500.00	126.96	\$12,696.00	125.00	\$12,500.00	150.00	\$15,000.00
1240	Remove Existing Cabinet & Concrete Base	1	EA	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,115.00	\$1,115.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	800.00	\$800.00
1260	Remove Existing Chain Link Fence	150	LF	10.00	\$1,500.00	5.25	\$787.50	8.00	\$1,200.00	12.93	\$1,939.50	10.00	\$1,500.00	10.00	\$1,500.00
1275	Install New Chain Link Fence	150	LF	29.00	\$4,350.00	52.00	\$7,800.00	27.00	\$4,050.00	30.73	\$4,609.50	30.00	\$4,500.00	30.00	\$4,500.00
1280	Install New 8" Chain Link Gate	1	EA	560.00	\$560.00	550.00	\$550.00	600.00	\$600.00	2,080.00	\$2,080.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	500.00	\$500.00
1285	Modify Existing Chain Link Gate	1	EA	660.00	\$660.00	650.00	\$650.00	800.00	\$800.00	2,080.00	\$2,080.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	250.00	\$250.00
1300	Under Drain Pipe, 6" Diameter	150	LF	38.50	\$5,775.00	25.00	\$3,750.00	16.00	\$2,400.00	11.91	\$1,786.50	10.00	\$1,500.00	25.00	\$3,750.00
1310	Verify Integrity of Existing Pipe	1	LS	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,787.00	\$1,787.00	500.00	\$500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1315	Existing Underdrain Pipe Repair or Replacement	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1335	Watering	60	HR	145.63	\$8,737.80	1.00	\$60.00	55.00	\$3,300.00	86.00	\$5,160.00	50.00	\$3,000.00	100.00	\$6,000.00
1340	Minor Changes	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1350	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	9,000.00	\$9,000.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	3,951.00	\$3,951.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	500.00	\$500.00
SCHEDULE I TOTAL				\$191,026.55		\$194,147.50		\$205,337.50		\$231,765.00		\$260,475.00		\$154,850.00	
SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL															
7000	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	800	SF	2.00	\$1,600.00	1.75	\$1,400.00	2.50	\$2,000.00	1.65	\$1,320.00	2.00	\$1,600.00	9.00	\$7,200.00
7005	Filter Fabric Fence	150	LF	6.50	\$975.00	5.00	\$750.00	30.00	\$4,500.00	11.25	\$1,687.50	10.00	\$1,500.00	7.00	\$1,050.00
7010	Wattle	150	LF	15.00	\$2,250.00	5.00	\$750.00	5.40	\$810.00	5.51	\$826.50	7.00	\$1,050.00	5.00	\$750.00
7015	Topsoil Type A	20	CY	62.00	\$1,240.00	65.00	\$1,300.00	50.00	\$1,000.00	225.00	\$4,500.00	115.00	\$2,300.00	100.00	\$2,000.00
7020	Straw Mulch	250	SF	2.50	\$625.00	2.00	\$500.00	2.40	\$600.00	3.20	\$800.00	2.00	\$500.00	5.00	\$1,250.00
7025	Clear Plastic Covering	250	SF	2.00	\$500.00	1.00	\$250.00	3.20	\$800.00	2.00	\$500.00	2.00	\$500.00	2.00	\$500.00
7055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL				\$12,190.00		\$9,950.00		\$14,710.00		\$14,634.00		\$12,450.00		\$17,750.00	
SUMMARY:															
SCHEDULE I TOTAL				\$191,026.55		\$194,147.50		\$205,337.50		\$231,765.00		\$260,475.00		\$154,850.00	
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL				\$12,190.00		\$9,950.00		\$14,710.00		\$14,634.00		\$12,450.00		\$17,750.00	
SUB TOTAL				\$203,216.55		\$204,097.50		\$220,047.50		\$246,399.00		\$272,925.00		\$172,600.00	
9.5% SALES TAX				\$19,305.57		\$19,389.26		\$20,904.51		\$23,407.91		\$25,927.88		\$16,397.00	
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL				\$222,522.12		\$223,486.76		\$240,952.01		\$269,806.91		\$298,852.88		\$188,997.00	